Mail Stop:
Assignments Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

01 FC:0000

06-12-2003 102471470

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

4.4.63

						Attor	ney Docket No.	114942	5
		DI	-i1 1						- W
		Please record the attached orig	ginal d	ocum	ent or copy thei	eot.			
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Eric A. MERZ Brian S. HILTON	2.	A.	Name and add FUJI XEROX 17-22, AKAS MINATO-KU	CO., I AKA 2	2-CHOME,	γ:	1750
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional na	me(s) a	& address(es) at		
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: All- May 21, 2003							
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: All- May 21, 2003								
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)		7 2 70	-35-	1
		Additional numbers atta	ached?		Yes ⊠ No				
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of app	plicatio	ons and patents	involved: 1	
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37	CFR 3.	.41)\$ 40	.00	
				В.	Enclosed (Che	ck No.	142844)		
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayi osit account nur			derpayment	to
9.	To ti	tement and signature. he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	ation i	s tru	e and correct a	nd any	attached copy	is a true cop	ry of
		again.			Date: Ju	une 6. ∶	2003		
	T -	A Olice D 1:4-4 N 27 075					2003	 -	
	Gerh	es A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 hard W. Thielman Registration No. 43,186					2003		

PATENT REEL: 014147 FRAME: 0492

WORLI	WIDE	ASSIGN	MENT
WORLI) YY LLJE	ASSIGN	ATATENTA T

		(1)	Eric A. MERZ	(5)
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Brian S. HILTON	(6)
	of Inventor(s)		***************************************	
		(4)		(8)
				of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to t and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned ssign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Fuji Xerox Co. Ltd.	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	17-22, Akasaka 2-chom	e, Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN
(11)	Insert	entire coun inclu reissi to fil Pater	e right, title and interest for the tries: in the invention; in all a ding any and all provisional, in the application(s), including an e foreign applications under that, certificates, utility models, anted in the U.S. and in all other.	gnee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other pplications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications non-provisional, divisional, continuation, confirmation, substitute and y application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may ner countries on the invention, known as AL LEVEL FLUID QUANTITY SENSING REFILLABLE
()	Identification, such as Title, Case	. ,	FLUID CONTAINER	
	Number or Foreign		4444	
	Application Number). (e) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on
			date herewith or	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on $\frac{5}{2}$	<u> </u>
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) filed	U.S. Application Serial Nun	nber
applica interferor provides Assign resulting interest binding that ma	e separate assignments in c 2) Each undersigned agration or grant for the inventorence. 3) Each undersigned agravisions of the International 4) Each undersigned agrave in the United States and 5) Each undersigned auting from said application(s) therein assigned, and that g on him and his heirs, suc 6) Each undersigned her ay be necessary or desirable, for recordation of this doc	rees to extend of the convention and the convention and the convention are to the safeth of the convention are the convention and the convention are the convention a	n with such applications and a secute all papers necessary in a cooperate with the Assigned to cooperate with the Assigned ecute all papers and document ion for Protection of Industria arform all affirmative acts which country in which the Assigned requests the Commissione id Assignee, as Assignee of the executed, and will not executed assigns and legal representative to the firm of OLIFF & BERRI to comply with the rules of a	DGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification ny issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by t	he undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date	5/21/03		Inventor Signatur	e Scal)
Date	5/21/03		Inventor Signatur	e (SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signatur	e (SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signatur	e (SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signatui	e (SEAL)
				y Public if within-the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If
neither	, then it should be signed b	efore at	least two witnesses who also s	ign here:
Date	-3/20/03		Witness	all the second
Date	5/21/03		Witness	1541

RECORDED: 06/06/2003

PATENT REEL: 014147 FRAME: 0493